Tualatin Police Department
Updates

August 23, 2021




Mental Health Response Team

 |GA has been signed with Washington County

 Partnership with Tualatin, Tigard, Sherwood and King City for 40
hours of clinician coverage per week

* South Cities MHRT will be housed out of the Tualatin Police
Department

 Swing shift hours of 1:00 pm until 11:00 pm Tuesday through Friday

 Tentative Start Date of early September



Mental Health Response Team

Clinician has been identified
» Crystal Fisher

MHRT Officers have been selected by police departments
» Tualatin Officer Shawn Fischer
» Tigard Officer Joe Northcote
» Sherwood Officer Adam Keesee



Body Worn Cameras

e Improve accountability and transparency

e Strengthen community trust and relationships

Guiding

Pri nCi pa IS e Promote officer safety and de-escalation opportunities

e Enhance the quality of investigations and evidence
gathering




Body worn Cameras

* Researched numerous vendors and attended presentations and
demonstrations from three companies

* Draft Body Worn Camera policy has been posted on our website

* We were awarded a $15,000 grant towards our BWC implementation
and another grant is still pending



Race

ASIAN
BLACK

LATINO

MIDDLE
EASTERN
NATIVE
AMERICAN
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

WHITE

Total

Estimate
3.70%

2.10%
16.60%

1.20%

1.20%

72.30%

Traffic Stop Data

Stops by Perceived Race/Ethnicity
1/1/2021 to 7/31/2021

All Stops
2019 Pop Count

64
110
329

21

26

1,875
2,427

%

2.64%
4.53%
13.56%

0.87%
0.08%

1.07%

77.26%

In Tualatin
Warning
Count %

42 3.16%

73 5.49%

170 12.79%

18 1.35%

1 0.08%

18 1.35%

1,007 75.77%

1,329 54.76%

Citation

Count

21
28
139

764
964

%

2.18%
2.90%
14.42%

0.31%
0.10%

0.83%

79.25%
39.72%

Other Dispo
Count %

1 0.75%

9 6.72%

20 14.93%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

104 77.61%

134 5.52%



Persons

Property
Society

741
187

743
253

Crime Stats
January 1 - July 31
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Digital Radio Conversion

« S77million dollar countywide bond passed in 2016
* New 911 center and system seismic upgrades
* Build new digital radio system to replace outdated analog system
* Replace over 3,000 analog radios use by first responders

* Radio system go-live date end of September

* 911 center full occupancy November



Additional Information

* Recruiting for a new officer
* Ongoing discussions regarding SRO’s

* Implementing state law changes



